## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS TO PRESENT AT 34<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL J.P. MORGAN HEALTHCARE CONFERENCE

**Bridgewater, New Jersey (USA), January 5, 2016** – Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC, announced today that Chirag Patel, co-CEO and chairman, is scheduled to present at the 34<sup>th</sup> annual J.P. Morgan Healthcare Conference in San Francisco, California on January 11, 2016 at 10:30 a.m. (PT) at the Elizabeth C/D room. Mr. Patel will be providing a company overview, its product portfolio, growth milestones and prospects.

## **About Amneal Pharmaceuticals**

Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC is a global supplier of generic pharmaceuticals, vertically-integrated across the entire supply chain from R&D to finished goods. Since its inception in 2002, Amneal has invested extensively in R&D resources, manufacturing infrastructure, and strategic expansion opportunities—all contributing to its significant growth. The company prides itself on its unwavering commitment to quality, strong business relationships, and innovative approach to maximizing value. Amneal is privately-held with U.S. headquarters in Bridgewater, New Jersey and international headquarters in Zug, Switzerland. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.amneal.com">www.amneal.com</a>

###

## CONTACTS:

Apurva Saraf (Investors)
Vice President, Global Corporate Strategy
Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC
C: +1 631.742.7674
apurvas@amneal.com

Laurene Isip (Media)
Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC
T: 908.409.6819
lisip@amneal.com

www.amneal.com